BOARD OF HEALTH

MGE MICHELSON

CHARLES C. DECKER

VICE CHARMAN

N. HIGHAND PORSGREN

CLIFF FOSSC

MARY JO HOLT

C. SAM KRACTZ

WILL:AM J. LANGUE

JOHN NORDQUIST

CHARLES O RING

DONALD TUSON

CHARLES HILL

Snohomish Health District
COURT HOUSE / EVERETT. WASHINGTON 98201
AREA CODE 206 259-9440



Health Is
The First
Wealth

RESOLUTION NUMBER 14-72

CLARIS HYATT, M.D., M.P.H.

HEALTH OFFICER

DAVID A. STOCKTON, M.P.A.

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

WHEREAS the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District wishes to officially commend Commissioner E. Sam Kraetz, at the time of his retirement, for his contributions to public health, and,

WHEREAS the Board has taken notice of the services performed by Commissioner Kraetz, to wit:

Member of the Snohomish County Board of Health from 1953 to 1959

Member of the Snohomish Health District Board of Health from 1959 to 1973

Instrumental, with other public officials, in creation and formation of Snohomish Health District in 1959, an effort undertaken to improve the quality and delivery of public health service in Snohomish County

Chairman of the Board of Health in 1959 and 1966

NOW THEREFORE the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District does, by adoption of this Resolution, express its appreciation and thanks to Commissioner Kraetz for the time and effort he has expended in the interest of public health and for the benefit of the citizens served by Snohomish Health District.

Adopted this 21st day of November 1972.

Charles Becker, Vice Chairman

ATTEST

Claris Hyatt, M/D.

Health Officer

